©Taco Catalog #100-1.9	 Effective Date: 04/15/13
Supersedes: 05/08/09	 Printed in USA
 The Taco 008 Cartridge Circulator is designed for quiet, efficient operation in higher-head
applications for hydronic heating, radiant in-floor/panel heating, solar heating, heat recovery,
water source heat pump, and domestic water recirculation systems. Its unique field-serviceable
cartridge contains all moving parts.  Replacing the cartridge rebuilds the circulator.  With no
mechanical seal, the self-lubricating, maintenance free design provides unmatched reliability.
Available in Cast Iron or Stainless Steel, flanged or Low-Lead Bronze, sweat construction.

	 Bearings:................................. Carbon
	 O-Ring & Gaskets:............. EPDM
Model Nomenclature
	 F – Cast Iron, Flanged
	 SF – Stainless Steel, Flanged
	 BC – Bronze, Sweat, Panel Mount Tappings
	 IFC – Integral Flow Check
Performance Data
	 Max. Flow: 12.5 GPM
	 Max. Head: 15 Feet
	 Minimum Fluid Temperature: 40˚F (4˚C)
	 Maximum Fluid Temperature: 230°F (110˚C)
	 Maximum Working Pressure: 125 psi
	 Connection Sizes:
	 3/4”, 1”, 1-1/4”, 1-1/2” Flanged or 3/4” Sweat
Taco Inc., 1160 Cranston Street. Cranston, RI 02920 / (401) 942-8000 / Fax (401) 942-2360
Taco (Canada) Ltd., 8450 Lawson Road, Unit #3, Milton, Ontario L9T 0J8 / (905) 564-9422 / Fax (905) 564-9436
Pump Dimensions & Weights
Electrical Data *Flange Orientation Type
Low-Lead Compliant
Certifications & Listings
For Indoor
use only
Models Casing Flange
Type*
A B C D E F Ship Wt.
in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs. Kg
008-F6-1  IFC Cast Iron R 5-15/16 151 4-1/2 114 3-3/16 81 2-15/16 75 5 127 6-3/8 162 9.0 4.0
008-F6-  IFC St. Steel S 6 152 4 102 3-3/16 81 2-15/16 75 5 127 6-3/8 162 9.0 4.0
008-SF6-1  IFC St. Steel R 6 152 4 102 3-3/16 81 2-15/16 75 5 127 6-3/8 162 9.0 4.0
008-BC6-IFC Bronze --- 5-5/8 143 4-9/16 116 3-3/16 81 2-15/16 75 4-11/16 119 6-3/8 162 9.0 4.0
Model Volts Hz Ph Amps RPM HP
Cast Iron 115 60 1 .79 3250 1/25
Stainless
Steel/Bronze 115 60 1 .84 3250 1/25
Motor
Type
Permanent Split Capacitor
Impedance Protected
Motor
Options 220/50/1, 220/60/1, 230/60/1, 100/110/50/60/1
Standard (S) Rotated (R)